ARVO Foundation

for Eye Researchg

Helping Eye Researchers Save Sight

1801 Rockville Pike, Suite 400 | Rockville, MD 20852-5622

Telephone: +1.240.221.2950 | Fax: +1.240.221.0370
www.arvofoundation.org

Genentech AMD Research Fellowships

As many as 11 million people in the United States have some form of age-related macular

degeneration. This number is expected to double to nearly 22 million by 2050. The impact of age-
related macular degeneration on the global aging population is enormous as people are deprived of
their economic livelihoods and independence.

The Genentech Age-related Macular Degeneration (AMD) Research Fellowships offers two

grants:

e basic research in the understanding of AMD and

e translational AMD research focusing on therapeutics (not yet in clinical trials).

Past Recipients

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Balamurali K. Ambati, MD, PhD
Stephen H. Tsang, MD, PhD

Venkata R.M. Chavali, MSc, PhD
Helder A.M.B. Andre, PharmD, PhD
Matthew Campbell, PhD

Cristhian J. lldefonso, PhD

Scott Adrian Smemo, PhD

Felicity Jane De Cogan, MChem, PhD
Sarah Louise Doyle, BA, PhD

Katie Leigh Pennington, BS, MS, PhD
Glenn C. Yiu, MD, PhD

Petr Baranov, MD, PhD

Eiko de Jong, MSc, PhD

Sonali Nashine, PhD

@ARVO.

The Asscciation for Research

in Yision and Ophthalmology

The ARVO Foundation for Eye Research complements ARVO’s mission to cure and prevent blindness and eye disease by providing funds for
innovative and novel vision research. The Foundation also supports training for eye researchers in the US and around the world; leads

initiatives that encourage new vision scientists from emerging countries; and fosters global research collaboration.



