

1801 Rockville Pike, Suite 400 | Rockville, MD 20852-5622 Telephone: +1.240.221.2950 | Fax: +1.240.221.0370 www.arvofoundation.org

Genentech AMD Research Fellowships

As many as 11 million people in the United States have some form of age-related macular degeneration. This number is expected to double to nearly 22 million by 2050. The impact of age-related macular degeneration on the global aging population is enormous as people are deprived of their economic livelihoods and independence.

The Genentech Age-related Macular Degeneration (AMD) Research Fellowships offers two grants:

- basic research in the understanding of AMD and
- translational AMD research focusing on therapeutics (not yet in clinical trials).

Past Recipients

2011	Balamurali K. Ambati, MD, PhD
	Stephen H. Tsang, MD, PhD
2012	Venkata R.M. Chavali, MSc, PhD
	Helder A.M.B. Andre, PharmD, PhD
2013	Matthew Campbell, PhD
	Cristhian J. Ildefonso, PhD
2014	Scott Adrian Smemo, PhD
	Felicity Jane De Cogan, MChem, PhD
2015	Sarah Louise Doyle, BA, PhD
	Katie Leigh Pennington, BS, MS, PhD
2016	Glenn C. Yiu, MD, PhD
	Petr Baranov, MD, PhD
2017	Eiko de Jong, MSc, PhD
	Sonali Nashine, PhD

